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Academic Committees for College Development 2022-23 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the Committee 

Chairperson  

Contact No. 
Members Contact No. 

0. 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

(IQAC) 

Working Committee 

Dr. R. K. Aher 

Principal 

Prof. (Dr) D. R. Thube 
              Coordinator/Director 
Dr. V. S. Raut 

Dr. S. L. Kadam 

Prof. M. S. Aher 

Prof. B. S. Narsale 

Prof. A. V. More 

Mr. B. G. Giri 

9423161413 
 

9421333140 

9423463540 

9881418441 

9766478284 

9011353000 

9146555203 

1.  
Academic Planning Committee 
(Time Table,  Academic calendar,  
Seating arrangement, etc.. and Stock Verification) 

Dr. D. P. Sontakke 

8888522538  

Prof. S. R. Pathare 

Dr. R. S. Diggikar 

Mr. B. G. Giri 

7588170035 

9890813873 

9146555203 

2.  

DST  

(Proposal for Grants, Utilization, Compliance, etc…) 

Dr. D. R. Thube          

            9423161413 

Prof. P. N. Daule 

Dr. S. G. Kundlikar 

9175126680 

9766917471 

DBT 

(Proposal for Grants, Utilization, Compliance, etc…) 

Dr. R. S. Diggikar 

            9890813873 
Dr. S. L. Khapke 9423418475 

UGC  

(Proposal for Grants, Utilization, Compliance, etc…) 

Dr. B. B. Shelke 

       9421331827 

Prof. N. S. Nipunge 

Shri. S. H. Chavan 

9922194849 

8999940005 

RUSA  

(Proposal for Grants, Utilization, Compliance, etc…) 

Dr. S. M. Gaikwad 

            9822551845 

Prof. A. V. Thokal 

Mrs. R. R. Dighe 

9881940171 

9764460942 

3.  AISHE  
Dr. S. L. Kadam 

            9423463540 
Mrs. S. K. Zaware 9011451191 

4.  Library Advisory Committee 
Prin. Dr. R. K. Aher 

            942275408 

Head of all 

Departments 

Dr. B. B. Shelke (S) 
9421331827 

5.  Purchase Committee 
Mr. B. G. Giri               

            9146555203 

Dr. Y. M. Waghere 

Mrs. R. R. Dighe 

8275292073 

9764460942 

6.  
Students’ Development Board and 

Equal Opportunity Cell 

Dr. D. S. Ghungarde    

            9822572733 

 

 
 

7.  National Service Scheme (NSS) 
Dr. A.V. Ghorpade 

            8830630927 

Prof. S. S. Aher 

Prof. P. S. Tanpure 

9552946103 

7774839003 

8.  Earn and Learn Scheme 
Prof. R. M. Shaikh 

            9527073793 

Prof. G. M. Repale 

Dr. B. D. Bhalerao 

9561857718 

9890616126 

9.  Students’ Council and Health  
Prof. A. V. More 

            9970532771 

Dr. T. S. Thopate 

Dr. S. M. Gaikwad 

9403190393 

9822551845 



10.  National Cadet Corps (NCC) 
Prof. B. G. Dagale 

            9168588281 
DR. R. N. Deshmukh 9422774650 

11.  Gymkhana and Sports 
Dr. R. K. Aher 

             

Dr. D. R. Thube 

Dr. S. M. Gaikwad (S) 

Dr. D.P.Sonttakke 

Dr. Y. M. Waghere 

Dr. R. S. Diggikar 

9423161413 

9822551845 

8888522538 

8275292073 

9890813873 

12.  

Cultural Activities and Students 

Participation in Activities organized 

by University or other institutes 

Dr. H. S. Shelke 

            9545330642 

Dr. P. P. Bharate 

Dr. M. N. Lahare 

Prof. S. R. Pathare 

Prof. R. M. Shaikh 

9405244614 

7276253295 

7588170035 

9527073793 

13.  

Publication: Annual Magazine  

Handbook, Prospectus and 

Publicity 

Dr. H. S. Shelke 

            9545330642 

Dr. B. B. Shelke 

Dr. P. P. Bharate 

Prof. M. S. Aher 

Dr. M. N. Lahare 

Dr. N. B. Udar 

Prof. S. S. Arde 

Dr. V. P. Dhawale 

9421331827 

9405244614   

9881418441   

7276253295 

9822748772   

9665123781 

9822725739 

14.  
Examination Board 

(CIE, Grievances, Revaluation, Reforms, etc…) 

Dr. S. R. Wagh CEO 

            9403190371 

Dr. D. S. Ghungarde 

Dr. Y. M. Waghere 

Shri. B. S. Shinde 

9822572733 

8275292073 

9604509572 

15.  
Grievance Redressal Cell 
(Sexual Harassment, Antiragging, Discipline, 

Women Empowerment, etc…) 

Dr. S. M. Gaikwad 

            9822551845 

Prof. B. G. Dagale 

Dr. V. P. Dhawale 

Prof. R. D. Sonawane 

Prof. R. M. Shaikh 

9168588281 

9822725739 

8983636689 

9527073793 

16.  
University, Research and IPR Cell 

(Affiliation, Proposals for Grants, Research, etc…) 

Dr. S. R. Wagh     

       9403190371 

 

Dr. D. P. Sontakke ARC  

Prof. A. P. Wable      

Prof. S. R. Pathare 

Dr. S. G. Kundlikar 

7720966565 

8888522538 

9730978891 

9766917471 

17.  Hostel and Canteen  
Dr. S. M. Gaikwad 

            9822551845 

Prof. R. M. Shaikh 

Prof. A. T. Gandal 

9527073793   

9503636649 

18.  
Feedback  

 

Dr. R. E. Najan 

            7588602654 

Prof. N. S. Pawar 

Prof. M. S. Aher 

Prof. R. A. Shinde 

Prof. S. P. Gaikwad 

8087889293 

9881418441 

7588694920 

8668634754 

19.  
Outcome Based Education (OBE) 

 

Dr. S. L. Kadam 

            7588602654  

Dr. R. E. Najan 

Prof. N. S. Nipunge  

Prof. S. D. Mhaske 

Prof. A. T. Gandal 

7588602654 

9922194849 

9272349070 

9503636649 



Prof. P. M. Lonkar 9265172242 

20.  
Information Technology Cell 
(Website maintenance, Hardware and Software 

maintenance, LCD projectors, internet connectivity, 

NEP, ABC, NPTEL) 

Prof. R. A. Shinde 

            8796687965 

Dr. T. S. Thopate 

Prof. N. S. Nipunge 

Prof. S. P Gaikwad 

Shri. V. R. Bhapkar 

Prof. B. S. Narsale 

 

 

9403190393 

9922194849 

8668634754 

9226832386 

9766478284 

 

 

21.  

Career Guidance and Placement 

Cell 
(Collaboration, Linkages, MoU, Career Counselling 

Cell, Centre for Industry Liason,, Proposals for 
Grants, Research, etc…) 

Prof. R. B. Kharade 

            9960048154 

Prof. R. A. Shinde 

Prof. S. D. Mhaske 

Dr. B. D. Bhalerao 

7588694920 

9272349070 

9890616126 

22.  
Competitive Examination Centre 

and Career Katta 

Prof. P. N. Daule 

            9175126680 

Prof. N. S. Nipunge 

Dr. P. P. Bharate 

Prof. N. B. Chede 

Prof. A. B. Chindhe 

Prof. S. D. Thombare 

9922194849 

   9405244614 

9657633064 

9552276939 

9422838342 

23.  Language Association 
Dr. V. S. Raut 

      9421333140 

Prof. A. V. More 

Dr. H. S. Shelke 

Dr. H. Y. Gaikwad 

Dr. M. N. Lahare 

9011353000 

9767176651 

9922623108 

7276253295 

24.  Science Association  
Dr. R. S. Diggikar 

            9890813873 

Prof. V. R. Magar 

Prof. M S. Parjane 

Prof. Y. S. Gadekar 

9561643964 

8605232394 

8208255782 

25.  
Student, Parent Alumni Interaction 

Cell 

Prof. J. D. Mhaske 

           9822030981 

Dr. V. S. Raut 

Prof. R. B. Kharade 

Dr. S. M. Kale 

9421333140 

9960048154 

9657894482 

26.  
Students Induction Cell/ Mentoring 

Cell 

Dr. R. N. Deshmukh 

9422774650 

Prof. M. S. Aher 

Dr. D. P. Sontakke  

Dr. Y. M. Waghere 

Dr. R. N. Deshmukh 

9881418441 

8888522538 

8275292073 

9422774650 

27.  Innovation and Start-up Cell & IIC 

 

Dr. V. S. Raut 

9421333140 

 

Dr. R. S. Diggikar 

Dr. D. P. Sontakke 

Prof. S. R. Pathare  

Prof. S. P. Gaikwad 

9890813873 

8888522538 

7588170035 

8668634754 

28.  Electoral Literacy Cell 
Prof. N. S. Nipunge  

            9922194849 

Dr. D. P. Sontakke 

Dr. B. J. Kakade 

Dr. A. V. Ghorpade 

Prof. B. G. Dagale 

8888522538 

9922071872 

8830630927 

9168588281 



Shri. B. G. Giri 9762443753 

29.  Garden Development  
Prof. B. A. Chaudhari 

            9096961576 

Prof. T. S. Chikane 

Prof. K. K. Sasane 

Prof. R. A. Shaikh 

7709999053 

7709537527 

8308646440 

30.  Rangoli 
Prof. R. D. Sonawane    

       8983636689            

Prof. A. K. Thube 

Prof. P. R. Atkar 

Prof. D. S. Kaware 

Prof. N. T. Mandage 

Prof. S. S. Arde 

9011762428 

8411957604 

7218563705 

8208156858 

9665123781 

31.  Environmental Awareness 

Dr. S. L. Khapke 

            9423418475 

Dr. S. R. Wagh 

Prof. A. V. Thokal 

Dr. Y. M. Waghere 

9403190432 

9881940171 

8275292073 

32.  
Soft Skills and Personality 

Development 

Prof. A. V. Thokal 

            9881940171 

Prof. S. R. Pathare 

Prof. P. S. Tanpure 

9730978891 

7774839003 

33.  Woman Empowerment Cell 
Dr. M. N. Lahare   

            7276253295 

Dr. V. P. Dhawale  

Prof. J. D. Mhaske 

Dr. S. G. Kundlikar  

Prof. R. D. Sonawane 

Prof. R. M. Shaikh 

Prof. P. S. Tanpure 

Prof. S. S. Arde 

9822725739 

9822030981 

9766917471  

8983636689 

9527073793 

7774839003 

9665123781 

34.  Departmental Library Committee 
Dr. S. M. Kale 

              9657894482 

Dr. B. B. Shelke 

Prof. A. J. Dhole 

9423331827 

9730644593 

 

 


